## CITY OF ENGLEWOOD BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE NO. 23-06

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING 22-07 ENTITLED FIXING THE MAXIMUM ANNUAL SALARIES TO BE PAID TO OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES IN THE UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE OF THE CITY OF ENGLEWOOD AS OF JANUARY 1, 2023

**WHEREAS**, Ordinance 22-07 contains a Schedule A listing the positions and maximum salaries of the unclassified employees in the City of Englewood; and

**WHEREAS,** on Schedule A, the Governing Body of the City of Englewood wishes to change the Title of Assistant City Manager to Deputy City Manager, and the maximum annual compensation from \$130,000.00 to \$165,000.00.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED** by the Governing Body of the City of Englewood, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey that Schedule A of Ordinance 22-07 is hereby amended to change the title of "Assistant City Manager" to "Deputy City Manager", and the maximum annual compensation for this position from \$130,000.00 to \$165,000.00. The remainder of said Ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

#### **ORDINANCE #23-06**

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING 22-07 ENTITLED FIXING THE MAXIMUM ANNUAL SALARIES TO BE PAID TO OFFICERS AND EMPLOYES IN THE UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE OF THE CITY OF ENGLEWOOD AS OF JANUARY 1, 2023

RECORD OF VOTE

FIRST READING DATE: March 8, 2023

COUNCIL	MOTION	VOTE
Cobb		Y
Maron		Y
Rosenzweig	X	Y
Wilson		Y
Wisotsky		Y

DATE PUBLISHED IN THE RECORD: March 16, 2023

DATES PUBLIC HEARINGS HELD: March 30, 2023

DATE SECOND READING HELD: March 30, 2023

COUNCIL	MOTION	OPEN	MOTION	CLOSE	MOTION	ADOPT
Cobb		Y		Y		Y
Maron		Y		Y		Y
Rosenzweig	X	Y	X	Y	X	Y
Wilson		Y		Y		Y
Wisotsky		Y		Y		Y

Y=YES

ES N=OPPOSED

A=ABSTAINED

AB=ABSENT

PRESENTED TO MAYOR: March 31, 2023

APPROVED \_\_\_\_\_

REJECTED \_\_\_\_\_ (VETO)

DATE SIGNED:\_\_\_\_\_

# MAYOR MICHAEL WILDES

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted and approved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Englewood.

> Yancy Wazirmas, RMC City Clerk